
Changes to legislation: Policing and Crime Act 2017, Part 6 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 20 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 5

COMPLAINTS, CONDUCT MATTERS AND DSI MATTERS: PROCEDURE

PART 6

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

- 47 In the Police Reform Act 2002—
- (a) in section 15—
 - (i) in subsection (3)(a), omit “, 17”;
 - (ii) in subsection (5), in the words after paragraph (c), omit “, 17”;
 - (b) in section 18(2)(b)—
 - (i) omit “supervision or”;
 - (ii) for “management” substitute “ direction ”;
 - (c) in section 20—
 - (i) in subsection (1)(b), for “management” substitute “ direction ”;
 - (ii) in subsection (2), omit the “or” at the end of paragraph (a) and omit paragraph (b);
 - (d) in section 21—
 - (i) in subsection (6)(b), for “management” substitute “ direction ”;
 - (ii) in subsection (7), omit the “or” at the end of paragraph (a) and omit paragraph (b);
 - (e) in section 22—
 - (i) omit subsection (5)(c);
 - (ii) omit subsection (5)(f);
 - (f) in section 23—
 - (i) in subsection (2)(i)—
 - (a) omit “supervision or”;
 - (b) for “management” substitute “ direction ”;
 - (ii) omit subsection (2)(m);
 - (g) in section 29—
 - (i) in subsection (1), omit the definition of “local resolution”;
 - (ii) in subsection (6)—
 - (a) omit “under the supervision of the Commission,”;
 - (b) for “management” substitute “ direction ”;
 - (c) omit “17,”;
 - (h) in Schedule 3—
 - (i) in paragraph 19F(1)(a), for “management” substitute “ direction ”;
 - (ii) in paragraph 20(1), for paragraph (a) substitute—

Changes to legislation: *Policing and Crime Act 2017, Part 6 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 20 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes*

- “(a) the conduct to which the investigation relates has been certified in accordance with regulations under paragraph 20A, or”;
- (iii) in paragraph 20, omit sub-paragraph (2);
- (iv) in paragraph 21A(3), omit “or 17”;
- (v) in paragraph 21A(6)(a), for “15(5)” substitute “ 15(5A) or (5B) ”;
- (vi) in paragraph 22(3), omit “17 or”;
- (vii) in paragraph 22(7) and (8), for “within paragraph 19C(1)(a) or (b)” substitute “ to which paragraph 19A applies ”;
- (viii) in paragraph 23(1)(a), for “management” substitute “ direction ”;
- (ix) in paragraph 23(13), after “21A(2)” insert “ , (2A) ”;
- (x) in paragraph 24(1), omit the “or” at the end of paragraph (a) and omit paragraph (b);
- (xi) in paragraph 24(2), omit “or (as the case may be) of the copy”;
- (xii) omit paragraph 24(5A) to (5C);
- (xiii) in paragraph 24(6), omit “or (as the case may be) copy”;
- (xiv) in paragraph 24(11), after “21A(2)” insert “ , (2A) ”;
- (xv) in paragraph 24A(1), after “21A(2)” insert “ , (2A) ”;
- (xvi) in paragraph 24B(3)(a), for “15(5)” substitute “ 15(5A) or (5B) ”;
- (xvii) in paragraph 25(1), omit the “or” at the end of paragraph (a) and omit paragraph (b);
- (xviii) omit paragraph 27(1)(b) and (3);
- (xix) in paragraph 27(9)(a), for “(1)(b) or (c)” substitute “ (1)(c) ”;
- (xx) omit paragraph 28;
- (xxi) in paragraph 28A(1)(a)—
 - (a) omit “supervised or”;
 - (b) for “managed” substitute “ directed ”;
- (xxii) in paragraph 28A(2), in the words before paragraph (a), for “an appeal” substitute “ a review ”;
- (xxiii) in paragraph 28A(2)(a)—
 - (a) for “8A” substitute “ 6A ”;
 - (b) for “appeal” substitute “ review ”;
- (xxiv) in paragraph 28A(2)(b) and (3), for “appeal” substitute “ review ”;
- (xxv) in paragraph 28A(4)(b), for “an appeal” substitute “ a review ”;
- (xxvi) in paragraph 29, omit the definition of “direction and control matter”.

Commencement Information

- I1** Sch. 5 para. 47 in force for certain purposes at Royal Assent, see s. 183
- I2** Sch. 5 para. 47 in force at 1.2.2020 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2020/5, reg. 2(n) (with art. 3(1)(2)(4))

48

In the Serious Organised Crime and Police Act 2005—

- (a) in Schedule 11, omit paragraphs 3 and 4;
- (b) in Schedule 12, omit paragraphs 15, 16(3) and 19.

Changes to legislation: Policing and Crime Act 2017, Part 6 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 20 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

Commencement Information

- I3** Sch. 5 para. 48 in force for certain purposes at Royal Assent, see s. 183
I4 Sch. 5 para. 48 in force at 1.2.2020 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2020/5, reg. 2(n) (with art. 3(1)(2)(4))

49 In the Police and Justice Act 2006, in Part 7 of Schedule 1, omit paragraph 89(4).

Commencement Information

- I5** Sch. 5 para. 49 in force for certain purposes at Royal Assent, see s. 183
I6 Sch. 5 para. 49 in force at 1.2.2020 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2020/5, reg. 2(n) (with art. 3(1)(2)(4))

50 In the Criminal Justice and Immigration Act 2008, in Schedule 23, omit paragraphs 5 to 10, 14(5), 13(5) and (6), 17 and 18(3).

Commencement Information

- I7** Sch. 5 para. 50 in force for certain purposes at Royal Assent, see s. 183
I8 Sch. 5 para. 50 in force at 1.2.2020 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2020/5, reg. 2(n) (with art. 3(1)(2)(4))

51 In the Police Reform and Social Responsibility Act 2011—
(a) in Schedule 14, omit paragraphs 8(5), 9(2), 10, 13, 14(2), (4) and (5), 16, 17, 18, 19 and 20(3) to (11) and (13);
(b) in Schedule 16, omit paragraph 300(4).

Commencement Information

- I9** Sch. 5 para. 51 in force for certain purposes at Royal Assent, see s. 183
I10 Sch. 5 para. 51 in force at 1.2.2020 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2020/5, reg. 2(n) (with art. 3(1)(2)(4))

52 In the Police (Complaints and Conduct) Act 2012, omit section 1(3).

Commencement Information

- I11** Sch. 5 para. 52 in force for certain purposes at Royal Assent, see s. 183
I12 Sch. 5 para. 52 in force at 1.2.2020 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2020/5, reg. 2(n) (with art. 3(1)(2)(4))

53 In the Crime and Courts Act 2013, in Part 2 of Schedule 6, omit paragraph 17(3).

Commencement Information

- I13** Sch. 5 para. 53 in force for certain purposes at Royal Assent, see s. 183
I14 Sch. 5 para. 53 in force at 1.2.2020 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2020/5, reg. 2(n) (with art. 3(1)(2)(4))

Changes to legislation: Policing and Crime Act 2017, Part 6 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 20 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

- 54 In the Anti-social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Act 2014, in Part 3 of Schedule 11, omit paragraph 95(2) to (5).

Commencement Information

- I15** Sch. 5 para. 54 in force for certain purposes at Royal Assent, see s. 183
I16 Sch. 5 para. 54 in force at 1.2.2020 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2020/5, reg. 2(n) (with art. 3(1)(2)(4))

Changes to legislation:

Policing and Crime Act 2017, Part 6 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 20 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- specified provision(s) amendment to earlier commencing S.I. 2017/1139, reg. 2 by [S.I. 2017/1162 reg. 2](#)